UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any. Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trustantial Language which the Note and the principal of and interest on any. Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trustantial Language which we have a provided by London.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed, of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall prove the funds was made. The Funds and additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be paid to the Funds was made. The Funds and the funds payable prior to

by this Deed of Trust and the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower, or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requiresting asymment thereof

by Lender(to Borrower) requesting payment thereof.

Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law, provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph. In the require in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith context such lien by, o

provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments: If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6:11 Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development; Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domains insolvency code enforcement or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest difficult hereof applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereounder.

any action hereunder.

8. Inspection: Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to bender's

18 1 A 1 B

GINGLES AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

10. 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender, shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender, shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice, or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

16 Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of anevent of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designated

Property at any sale

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facle evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but into limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants on agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. "Assignment of Rents," Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

"Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. "Future Advances." Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. "Reconveyance." Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled the reader. Trus

25: Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust land in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court, (3) 6260.00 to the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees.
unit which all, highering has not statisfied to recurrible absenced for the
have Lender shall be entitled to collect all teraconable easts and expressed in presently the reserve present the
The "IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust." The representation of the second
Made through the title the fill of the outer to decide the tree of the tree course, the con-
the part of the part of the fight of the first that the greater that the first of the part of the first of th
30 HC MILL COUNT IN THE SECRETARY OF THE BURE REGISTER OF CHARLES CO. C.
Transferring Bit William Bit District and Constitution Constitution of the Constitution Constitu
Inist. Londer prior to deceleration shall mad notice to Marier of Salety Salety Line in the
\$6\$\text{\$6\$\$\text{\$6\$}\$\$ 10 \$10\$\$ 1160\$ 01 \$1560\$ 021\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$ \$100\$\$
18. Assederations, flementes. Except as provided in paragraph 17 percel, over 30 2 Saudra T. DomisBostom
Bora Congog of Cove varyal. Rorro ver and decides threfler and canal on a agencial relaxity.
STATE OF OREGON'S 1944BET RESECUE A QUESTIO OF BOALKIAMS THE SUBJECT COUNTY'S STREET FOR LIGHTED BY A STREET OF THE STREET OF TH
mpile gorromer may and the sense declered care. If firstomer take to buy your might been to the explicitly and serve and
beighturby 19 percon graditioned grad tooking a large of manager than 30.60 gradies again to the above name of the property of the perconally appeared the above name of the perconally appeared the above name of the perconal of the percona
in minimum and a second action of the above name
Thomas E. Downs and Sandra L. Downs and acknowledge
the foregoing instrument to be their young act, and deed.
is sails in the beauth, and that the interest payable on the sures seem to by one thought the sail of
conficial Sear of the state of the search is to be search Before in the search search in the search is the search in the search in the search is the search in the search is the search in the search
muscles the man the color remot sum over the color of
My Commission expires on the respect to the control of the control
processor pe depending No com me deman and Quesan com Como Taly 16
Died on Hings in tille and not of a britished money water to extrao to Notary Public for Oregon
A Balk there without tenties, each written consent excluding to the exercise of a distribution of a distribution
The Transfer of the first transfer of the same of the

of standing the second of the

To TRUSTER Transcherica Title Insurance Company
The undersign distinction to the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

13. Successively.

13. Successives and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Exhibitive Captions, the constraint and produced state of the provisions of paragraphs of this forced of the provisions bered.

The captions and breadings of the paragraphs of this forced of the provisions of paragraphs of this forced of the provisions bered.

The captions and breadings of the paragraphs of this forced of the paragraphs of this force of the provisions bered.

The Motice of Except for any reduce required under applicable two to a grown a mother remains the Property Address or at such other metals as Borrower may designed by address or at such other metals as Borrower may designed by the first and the Property Address or at such other metals and required mail return receipt removed to be about a paragraph of the Property Address or at such other metals and the property address or at such other metals and receipt removed to be about a property and the property and the provided that the property and the provided that the property and the provided the provided that the property and the provided that the property and the provided that the property and the provided that the provided the provided that the provided that the provided the provided that the provided the provided that the provided the provided that th

Such installatents.

19. Borrower Nat Released. Extension of the time for payount or modification of state states of the Soriower shall not or a release a by this Deed of Trust granted by I ender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not or a release a the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Leader shall not be required proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time the payment or otherwise in his monthless, at the masser of any Centarial made by the original Borrower and B

If the Property is abandoncil by korrower, as it, after many by Leader to Septemental the property is abandoncil by korrower, as it, after many by Leader to Septemental the controlled a claim for damages. Borrower fails to related to Leader to thin 30 days and the controlled to mailed, Leader is authorized to collect and apply the presents in Leader's article cubes to the controlled to this Died of Fract.

Property or to the sum granned by this Died of Fract.

Unlies I under and Borrower offinities against a writing, any each application of presents to refer the controlled to the date of the countily installment, referred to in paragraphs that I have in the base its such installineds.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceed, shall be applied to the name section by the Nord of Treat with the event of a partial taking of the Property and a decrease and denote with the excess. If any paid to decrease, in the event of a partial taking of the Property and a decrease and denote otherwise agree in withing there shall be applied to the cause second by this local of front an expect of the property in a property in a second of the case of front an expect of the property in a fact of the fact market value of the Property innanciated, print to the variety of the fact market value of the Property innanciated, print to the variety as a fact of the fact and the Property is shandoned by Norrower, or if, after nearte by Leader to Bergaret had the content of the angular to the fact and the content of the fact and the content of the fact and the content of the fact and the fact and

and shall be paid to Lender.

Condemention. The proceeds of any award or claim for danages, direct or communicated in a communication or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or fee conveyance in lieu of condemental and condemental to point or founder.

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUS 3440

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan.

- 2. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- 3. The Borrower understands and agrees that the interest rate set forth on the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon or its assigns. In the event that it is not so purchased, for any reason, the interest rate shall then increase to 15.00 per annum and th the interest rate shall then increase to _____15.00 % per annum and the monthly installment of principal and interest increased to \$ 432.45

NOTICE TO BORROWER:

This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not sign it unless you have read and understand it.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the Deed of Trust and Note which are contained in the Addendu

	e contained in the Addendum.
Dated this 26 day of Febr	uary , 19 81 .
(Borrower) Thomas E. Downs	(Borrower) Sandra L. Downs
STATE OF OREGON) ss.	
On this 26th day of Formally appeared the above not be their voluntary act and deed (Seal)	amed Thomas E. Downs and Sandra ed the foregoing instrument d. Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires://-2-82
After recording, mail to:	STATE OF OREGON, I) County of Klamath)
Equitable Savings & Loan Assn.	Filed for record at request of Transamerica Title
212 South Sixth Street	on this 27 day offebruary A.D. 1981
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	or 11:17 o'clock A. M, and duly used ded in Vol. M-81 of Deeds
	EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk By Servetta & delich Deputy

K